

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.516 OF 2025

Surekha B. Janendrakar (deceased) Thr. Lrs. ...Applicant
Bhimrao T. Janendrakar and Others
Versus
Ram Avadh Prasad ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11847 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.516 OF 2025

Surekha B. Janendrakar (deceased) Thr. Lrs. ...Applicant
Bhimrao T. Janendrakar and Others
Versus
Ram Avadh Prasad ...Respondent

Mr. Vijay Jha, for the Applicant.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 20th September 2025

PC:-

1. Office to verify whether this Appeal From Order pertains to the assignment of this Bench and file report to this Court.
2. Stand over to 24th September 2025 at 03:00 p.m.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]