

Arjun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.516 OF 2025**

Surekha Bhimarao Janendrakar (Since deceased)

1(a) Bhimarao Tukaram Janendrakar & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Ram Avadh Prasad

...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11847 OF 2025

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.516 OF 2025

Surekha Bhimarao Janendrakar (Since deceased)

1(a) Bhimarao Tukaram Janendrakar & Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

Ram Avadh Prasad

...Respondent

Mr. Vijay Jha, for the Appellants.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 03 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Jha, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants, seeks leave to convert the Appeal From Order to a Writ Petition.
2. Accordingly, leave as aforesaid is granted. Amendment be carried out within a period of 1 week from today.
3. Registry to take appropriate steps to register the proceedings as a Writ Petition.
4. Stand over to **13th October 2025**. To be shown 'high on board'.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.10.03
22:44:53
+0530

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR