

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13313 OF 2025

Surekha B. Janendrakar (Deceased) Thru. LRs ...Petitioners
Bhimarao T. Janendrakar & Ors.

Versus

Ram Avadh Prasad ...Respondent

Mr. Vijay Jha i/by Mr. Santosh L. Yadav, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 13th October 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Jha, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable after four weeks. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioners to serve the Respondent by private notice and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

3. Stand over to **24th November 2025**. Till hearing of this Writ Petition, further proceedings in R.A.E. and R Suit No. 62/136 of 2013 shall remain stayed.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)